Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

144 - Gadsden City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/28/2025 12:05:50 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

General

$40,326,011.62
$7,271.00
$10,421,561.12
$0.00
$50,754,843.74

$31,995,564.30
$9,755,409.11
$3,934,448.26
$1,108,905.61
$1,882,003.14
$683,689.07
$612,306.82
$1,103,079.18
$51,075,405.49

$315,870.06
$1,637,071.94
($1,321,201.88)

($1,641,763.63)
$7,770,810.36
$6,129,046.73

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$5,230,581.00
$12,262,233.61
$2,789,157.60
$146,417.14
$20,428,389.35

$4,695,751.65
$2,602,486.13
$2,704,517.94
$7,267,858.74
$1,020,028.78
$335,810.06
$0.00
$1,987,738.43
$20,614,191.73

$1,783,939.31
$107,026.46
$1,676,912.85

$1,491,110.47
$7,406,150.75
$8,897,261.22

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$292,752.71
$0.00
$292,752.71

$292,752.71
$0.00
$292,752.71

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,511,599.24
$0.00
$2,306,407.13
$0.00
$3,818,006.37

$0.00

$0.00
$854,235.85
$0.00

$0.00
$57,223.24
$1,671,242.00
$0.00
$2,582,701.09

$0.00
$292,752.71
($292,752.71)

$942,552.57
$3,060,781.72
$4,003,334.29

$0.00
$0.00
$322,971.82
$0.00
$322,971.82

$44,074.55
$108,324.12
$13,630.18
$5,175.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$107,375.00
$278,578.85

$19,232.77
$62,145.62
($42,912.85)

$1,480.12
$308,490.85
$309,970.97

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$47,068,191.86
$12,269,504.61
$15,840,097.67

$146,417.14
$75,324,211.28

$36,735,390.50
$12,466,219.36
$7,506,832.23
$8,381,939.35
$2,902,031.92
$1,076,722.37
$2,576,301.53
$3,198,192.61
$74,843,629.87

$2,411,794.85
$2,098,996.73
$312,798.12

$793,379.53
$18,546,233.68
$19,339,613.21
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